This work recently received SSHRC funding to extend the survey more 
widely. Preliminary results indicate there is a clear gap between the importance individuals place on teaching, 
and their perception of the importance the institution places on teaching.  

Assessing the CTL: A Campus-Wide Survey
Five hundred twenty-seven (527) instructors, administrators, and students representing every Faculty on 
campus participated in the CTL’s survey (see Appendix F and G for a copy of the instrument and survey 
demographics. Full survey results are available upon request). A preliminary analysis is included below.

[...]

From the responses, it was clear that there was some confusion around the CTL’s organization – as several 
respondents thought the CTL and the Office of Open Learning were one unit, and others did not realize that 
the media and technology unit had been moved into IT Services.

Two hundred seventeen (217) people responded to the question “Which ideas and/or practices from CTL 
events/programs have you implemented in your teaching?” Common themes included lesson planning, 
learning-centred teaching methods, authentic assessment approaches, Blackboard, curriculum alignment and